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Public Tf"IUfl Offiu Act, 1908, and itlt Amendmenta.-Election t,o Adminiater Estatu. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an · election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth. 

.I 
2 

3 

Name. 

Bolt, George 
Corbett, David .. 

Courtney, Daniel 

:: I 
4 Ewin, James . . . . 
5 . Fi mister, J ohu . . . . 
6 Gleeson, ,John .. 
7 Graham, George. . . . 
8 Grenfell, Henry .. 
!.I Hargreaves, Robert .. 

10 Hill, Joseph ~icholl .. 
II Hopkins, Nora Cecilia 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

(Madeline) 
Jones, Olive Lilian 
Liddy, Daniel .. 
McNeill, David .. 
Reed, Alfred Art,hur 
Reid, ,Janet .. 
Sinclair, John Francis .. 
Stuart, ,John .. 

Oeonpatlon. 

Retired farmer .. 
Retired shepherd 

Contractor 

Gardener 
\V ool-classer 
Labourer 

Rail;ay employ~ 
Labourer .. 
Miner . . . . 
Widow .. 

Spinster 
Rntired miner .. 
Mine-man1tger .. 
Plasterer 
Widow 
Farmer 
Labourer 

B.e&ldence, I Dat.e I of Death. 

Christchurch .. 28/10/28 
Balclutha (formerly 7/11/28 

Christchurch) 
Gisborne (formerly 17 /8/28 

Ormond) 
Auckland .. iI4/ll/28 
Onehunga, Auckland 27/10/28 
Blaketown 13/11/28 
Wangapeka . . 20/9/28 
Christchurch . . 15/11 /28 
Auckland . . 25/5/28 
Waiuta . , 5/ll/28 
Auckland . . 9/1/28 

Christchureh 
Cobden .. 
Fairfield .. 
New Plymouth 
Oamaru .. 
Kahutara 
Auckland 

. . l:l/11/28 

. . 12/ll/28 

. . 29/10/28 

.. 31/10/28 
5/11/28 
20/6/27 
2'4/9/28 

Dat.e 
Election 

ftled. 

6,112/28 
8/12/28 

7/12/28 

7/12/28 
7 /12/28 
8/12/28 
4/12/28 
6/12/28 
5/12/28 
7/12/28 
4/12/28 

6/12/28 
8/12/28 
6/12/28 
7/12/28 
6/12/28 
6/12/28 
8/12/28 

Tesut.e 
or 

Intestate. 

Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Ini:;st.ate 
Testate 
Testate* 
Intestate 

Testate 

,, 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

Stamp Office • 
coaoorned. 

I 
Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 

Gisborne. 

Auckland. 

Hokitika. 

Chri~tchurch 
Auckland. 
Hokitika. 
Napier. 

Christchurch. 
Hokitika. 
Dunedin. 
N. Plymouth. 

I 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 

* Election de bonis non. 
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 10th December, 1928. J. W. MACDONALD, Public 'frnstee. 

Li8t of Persons, Oompanie11, &,c., co.rrging on Fire-in,,urance New Zealand Insurance Company (Limited), Auckland. 
BU8in611s in New Zeal-ind. New Zealand Medical Assurance Society (Co,operative), 8 and 

10 Brandon Street, Wellington. · 
Department of Internal Affairs, North British and Mercantile Insurance Company, Routh's 

Wellington, 11th December, 1928. Buildings, corner of ,John.~ton and Eeatherston Streets, 

THE following list of persons, firms, and companies Wellington. 
carrying on fire-insurance business in New Zealand is Northern Assurance Uompany (Limited), National Mutual 

published in accordance with clause 11 of the rules made Life Buildings, 41-17 Shortland Street, Auqkland. 
under the Fire Brigades Act, 1006, which enure for the pur- Norwich Union Fire Insurance Society (Limited), care of 
poses of the Fire Brigades Act, 1926. I Messrs. Rowley and Gill, Featherston Street, Wellington. 

p A DE LA PERRELLE Ocean Accident and Guarantee Corporation (Limited), 
· · Minister of Inter~al Affairs Wellington. 

· Otago Farmers' Union Mutual Fire Insurance Association, 

Alliance Assurance 
Wellington. 

Company (Limited), 23-25 Grey Street, 111 Stuart Street, Dunedin. 
Phreni:x Assurance Company (Limited), 235 Lambton Quay, 

A.P.A. Union, New Zealand Loan and Mercantile Building, 
Wellington. . 

Atlas Assurance Company (Limited), .A.M.P. Buildings, 88-89 
Customhouse Quay, Wellington. 

Australian Alliance Assurance Company, Box 95, Auckland. 
British and Foreign Marine Insurance Company (Limited), 

care of Murray, Roberts, and Co. (Limited),Wollington. 
British Traders' Insurance Company (Limited), 29 Hunter 

Street, Wellington. 
Cohen, Bennie S., and Son (N.Z.), (Limited), Seater's Build. 

ings, 105 Customhouse Quay, Wellington. 
Commercial Union Assurance Company (Limited), Johnston 

Street, Wellington. 
Excess Insurance Company (Limited), care of Messrs. Sead­

Gowing and Co., Cathedral Square, Christchurch. 
Farmers Co-operative Fire and Marine Insurance Association 

of New Zealand (Limited), Cashel Street, Christchurch. 
General Accident Fire and Life Assurance Corporation (Ltd.), 

General Buildings, 4 Wyndham Street, Auckland. 
Guardian Assurance Company (Limited), 156 Featherston 

Street, Wellington. 
Hartford Fire Insurance Company (Limited), 94 Hereford 

Street, Christchurch. 
Home Insurance Company (Limited), care of Messrs. G. G. 

and J. H. Aitken and Co., 94 Hereford Street, Christchurch. 
Insurance Office of Australia (Limited), First Floor, No. 15· 

Customs Street East, comer of Fort Street Lane, Auckland. 
Liverpool and London and Globe Insurance Company 

(Limited), Cathedral Square, Christchurch. 
London Assurance Corporation, care of Commercial Union 

Assurance Company (Limited), Johnston Street, Wellington. 
London and Lancashire Insurance Company (Limited), 

corner of Fort and Commerce Streets, Auckland. 
Mercantile and General Insurance Company (Limited), 

27 Panama Street, Wellington. 
National Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), 

Dunedin. 

Wellington. 
Prudential Assurance Company (Limited), 21 Swanson Street, 

Auckland. 
Queensland Insurance Company (Limited), Hudda~t Parker 

Builclinga, Wellington. 
Royal Exchange Assurance Corporation of London, Custom­

house Quay, Wellington. 
Royal Insurance Company (Limited), Wellington. 
Scales,· George H. (Limited), Fletcher's Buildings, Custom­

house Quay, Wellington. 
Shepherd, T. L., and Co., 302 New Zealand Insurance Build­

ings, Queen Street, Auckland. 
South British Insurance Company (Limited), South British 

Chambers, corner of Queen and Shortland Streets, Auckland. 
Southern Union General lnsurance Company of Australasia 

(Limited), 89 Worcester Street, Christchurch. 
South Island Motor Union Mutual Insurance Association, 

145-147 Worcester Street, Christchurch. 
Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), 

Dunedin. 
State Fire Insurance Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. 
Sun Insurance Office, 154 Featherston Street, Wellington. 
Taranaki Farmers' Mutual Fire Insurance Association, 

Eltham. 
Union Assurance Society (Limited), care of New Zealand 

Loan and Mercantile Agency (Limited), Wellington. 
United Insurance Company (Limited), 324 Lambton Quay, 

Wellington. 
Victoria. Insurance Company (Limited), Dunedin. 
Wairarapa Automobile Association Mutual Insurance Com­

pany, Featherston. 
Wellington Farmers' Union Mutual Fire Insurance Associa­

tion, Bett and Bayly's Buildings, 21 Rangitikei Street, 
Palmerston North. 

Yorkshire Insurance Company (Limited), 104-106, Hereford 
Street, Christchureh. · 

(I.A. 11/23.) 


