Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to Administer Estates.

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office . concerned.
1	Bolt, George	Retired farmer		28/10/28	6/12/28	Testate	Christehureh.
2	Corbett, David	Retired shepherd	Balclutha (formerly Christchurch)	7/11/28	8/12/28	,,	Dunedin.
3	Courtney, Daniel	Contractor	Gisborne (formerly Ormond)	17/8/28	7/12/28	,,	Gisborne.
4	Ewin, James	Gardener	Auckland	14/11/28	7/12/28	Intestate	Auckland.
5	Fimister, John	Wool-classer	Onehunga, Auckland		7/12/28	Testate	,,
6	Gleeson, John	Labourer		13/11/28	8/12/28	.,	Hokitika.
7	Graham, George	,,	Wangapeka	20/9/28	4/12/28	Intestate	,,
8	Grenfell, Henry	Railway employee	Christchurch	15/11/28	6/12/28	Testate	Christchurch.
9	Hargreaves, Robert	Labourer	Auckland	25/5/28	5/12/28	Testate*	Auckland.
10	Hill, Joseph Nicholl	Miner	Wainta	5/11/28	7/12/28	Intestate	Hokitika.
11	Hopkins, Nora Cecilia (Madeline)	Widow	Auckland	9/1/28	4/12/28	,,	Napier.
12	Jones, Olive Lilian	Spinster	Christchurch	12/11/28	6/12/28	Testate	Christchurch.
13	Liddy, Daniel	Retired miner		12/11/28	8/12/28	,,	Hokitika.
14	McNeill, David	Mine-manager		29/10/28	6/12/28	,,	Dunedin.
15	Reed, Alfred Arthur	Plasterer		31/10/28	7/12/28	Intestate	N. Plymouth.
16	Reid, Janet	Widow	Oamaru	5/11/28	6/12/28	Testate	Dunedin.
17	Sinclair, John Francis	Farmer	Kahutara	20/6/27	6/12/28	Intestate	Wellington.
18	Stuart, John	Labourer	Auckland	24/9/28	8/12/28	,,	Auekland.

* Election de bonis non.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 10th December, 1928.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

List of Persons, Companies, &c., carrying on Fire-insurance Business in New Zealand.

Department of Internal Affairs,
Wellington, 11th December, 1928.

THE following list of persons, firms, and companies carrying on fire-insurance business in New Zealand is published in accordance with clause 11 of the rules made under the Fire Brigades Act, 1906, which enure for the purposes of the Fire Brigades Act, 1926

P. A. DE LA PERRELLE, Minister of Internal Affairs.

Alliance Assurance Company (Limited), 23-25 Grey Street, Wellington.

A.P.A. Union, New Zealand Loan and Mercantile Building, Wellington.

Atlas Assurance Company (Limited), A.M.P. Buildings, 88-89

Customhouse Quay, Wellington.
Australian Alliance Assurance Company, Box 95, Auckland.
British and Foreign Marine Insurance Company (Limited),
care of Murray, Roberts, and Co. (Limited), Wellington.
British Traders' Insurance Company (Limited), 29 Hunter

Street, Wellington.

Cohen, Bennie S., and Son (N.Z.), (Limited), Seater's Buildings, 105 Customhouse Quay, Wellington.
Commercial Union Assurance Company (Limited), Johnston

Street, Wellington.

Excess Insurance Company (Limited), care of Messrs. Sead-Gowing and Co., Cathedral Square, Christchurch.

Farmers Co-operative Fire and Marine Insurance Association of New Zealand (Limited), Cashel Street, Christchurch.

General Accident Fire and Life Assurance Corporation (Ltd.),

General Buildings, 4 Wyndham Street, Auckland. Guardian Assurance Company (Limited), 156 Featherston

Street, Wellington.
Hartford Fire Insurance Company (Limited), 94 Hereford Street, Christchurch.

Home Insurance Company (Limited), care of Messrs. G. G. and J. H. Aitken and Co., 94 Hereford Street, Christchurch. Insurance Office of Australia (Limited), First Floor, No. 15 Customs Street East, corner of Fort Street Lane, Auckland. Liverpool and London and Globe Insurance Company (Limited), Cathedral Square, Christchurch.

London Assurance Corporation, care of Commercial Union Assurance Company (Limited), Johnston Street, Wellington. London and Lancashire Insurance Company (Limited),

corner of Fort and Commerce Streets, Auckland.
Mercantile and General Insurance Company (Limited).

27 Panama Street, Wellington.
National Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Dunedin.

New Zealand Insurance Company (Limited), Auckland.

New Zealand Medical Assurance Society (Co-operative), 8 and 10 Brandon Street, Wellington.

North British and Mercantile Insurance Company, Routh's Buildings, corner of Johnston and Featherston Streets, Wellington.

Northern Assurance Company (Limited), National Mutual Life Buildings, 41-47 Shortland Street, Auckland. Norwich Union Fire Insurance Society (Limited), care of

Messrs. Rowley and Gill, Featherston Street, Wellington. Ocean Accident and Guarantee Corporation (Limited), Wellington.

Otago Farmers' Union Mutual Fire Insurance Association, 111 Stuart Street, Dunedin. Phænix Assurance Company (Limited), 235 Lambton Quay,

Wellington.

Prudential Assurance Company (Limited), 21 Swanson Street, Auckland.

Queensland Insurance Company (Limited), Huddart Parker Queensland Insurance Company (Limited), Huddart Parker Buildings, Wellington.
Royal Exchange Assurance Corporation of London, Customhouse Quay, Wellington.
Royal Insurance Company (Limited), Wellington.
Scales, George H. (Limited), Fletcher's Buildings, Customhouse Quay, Wellington.
Shepherd, T. L., and Co., 302 New Zealand Insurance Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland.
South British Insurance Company (Limited). South British

South British Insurance Company (Limited), South British Chambers, corner of Queen and Shortland Streets, Auckland.

Chambers, corner of queen and shortand Streets, Australasia (Limited), 89 Worcester Street, Christchurch.

South Island Motor Union Mutual Insurance Association, 145-147 Worcester Street, Christchurch.

Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Density of the Standard (Limited), Density of the Standard (Limited), Density of the Standard (Limit

Dunedin. State Fire Insurance Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Sun Insurance Office, 154 Featherston Street, Wellington. Taranaki Farmers' Mutual Fire Insurance Association,

Eltham.

Union Assurance Society (Limited), care of New Zealand Loan and Mercantile Agency (Limited), Wellington. United Insurance Company (Limited), 324 Lambton Quay,

Wellington.

Victoria Insurance Company (Limited), Dunedin.

Wairarapa Automobile Association Mutual Insurance Company, Featherston.
Wellington Farmers' Union Mutual Fire Insurance Associa-

tion, Bett and Bayly's Buildings, 21 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North.

Yorkshire Insurance Company (Limited), 104-106, Hereford Street, Christchurch.

(I.A. 11/23.)